Calumet City
Emergency Telephone System Board
Meeting

February 24, 2026
3:00 p.m.
204 Pulaski Rd

Police Chief/Vice Chairman Kevin Kolosh
Fire Chief Glen Bachert

911 Director Michelle Celmer

Mayor désignée/Chairman Deanne Jaffrey
ESDA Director Ashley Allen

Resident Nicole Rudder

AGENDA

1. Callto Order

Public Comment
Approval of minutes January 27, 2026

Old Business

New Business

Approve two NENA classes for Director Celmer to attend: Policy Development on 5/1/26 and
Liability Issues on 5/20/26. Both are online, and the cost for both is $320.00.

Approve three telecommunicators and the Director to attend the APCO Spring Leadership
Symposium in Plainfield, March 4 & 6, 2026, for $35.00 per telecommunicator for a total of
$140.00

Purchase 1 ten-foot HDMI cord for a computer monitor from Amazon not to exceed the
amount of $15.00.

Discuss the need for updating the EIN number for the ETSB Board.

Discuss adding fraud protection to the ETSB bank account at Fifth Third for a total of $62.90
monthly.

Discuss the ESInet diversity project for the 911 Center. Updated required by the State 911
Administration.

Quote for the ESInet diversity project from Chicago Communications is $19,852.50

Quote for the ESInet diversity project for the 911 Recorder capabilities is $13,682.30

ETSB Meeting Agenda

Page 1



6. Treasurer’s Report:

7. Bill listing $ 16,453.21

AT&T

Chicago Communications
Chicago Communications
Chicago Communications
Chicago Communications
Language line

Verizon wireless
Verizon wireless
Verizon wireless
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Feb 26 Radio Connection
March 26  Contract 715-05
March 26  Contract 847-04
March 26  Contract 878-02
March 26 Contract 815-05
January 26

9427864-00001 12/9-1/08
9427864-00001 1/9-2/08
385006883-00001 12/21-12/20/26

$2,238.02
$1,787.53
$2,788.86
$ 745.00
$2,650.00
$11.90

$1,079.79
$1,079.79
$4,072.32



