

Calumet City
Emergency Telephone System Board
Meeting

February 24, 2026
3:00 p.m.
204 Pulaski Rd

Police Chief/Vice Chairman Kevin Kolosh
Fire Chief Glen Bachert
911 Director Michelle Celmer
Mayor désignée/Chairman Deanne Jaffrey
ESDA Director Ashley Allen
Resident Nicole Rudder

AGENDA

1. Call to Order
2. Public Comment
3. Approval of minutes January 27, 2026
4. Old Business
5. New Business

Approve two NENA classes for Director Celmer to attend: Policy Development on 5/1/26 and Liability Issues on 5/20/26. Both are online, and the cost for both is \$320.00.

Approve three telecommunicators and the Director to attend the APCO Spring Leadership Symposium in Plainfield, March 4 & 6, 2026, for \$35.00 per telecommunicator for a total of \$140.00

Purchase 1 ten-foot HDMI cord for a computer monitor from Amazon not to exceed the amount of \$15.00.

Discuss the need for updating the EIN number for the ETSB Board.

Discuss adding fraud protection to the ETSB bank account at Fifth Third for a total of \$62.90 monthly.

Discuss the ESInet diversity project for the 911 Center. Updated required by the State 911 Administration.

Quote for the ESInet diversity project from Chicago Communications is \$19,852.50

Quote for the ESInet diversity project for the 911 Recorder capabilities is \$13,682.30

6. Treasurer's Report:

7. Bill listing \$ 16,453.21

AT&T	Feb 26	Radio Connection	\$2,238.02
Chicago Communications	March 26	Contract 715-05	\$ 1,787.53
Chicago Communications	March 26	Contract 847-04	\$ 2,788.86
Chicago Communications	March 26	Contract 878-02	\$ 745.00
Chicago Communications	March 26	Contract 815-05	\$ 2,650.00
Language line	January 26		\$11.90
Verizon wireless	9427864-00001	12/9-1/08	\$1,079.79
Verizon wireless	9427864-00001	1/9-2/08	\$1,079.79
Verizon wireless	385006883-00001	12/21-12/20/26	\$4,072.32